Deon Gericke

FW- UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J 15 AUGUST

Subject:

2022
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Mon 2022/08/15 09:30
End: Maon 2022/08/15 16:C0
Show Time As: Tentative
Recurrettce: (none)
Organizer: Dipuc Malimakoe

----- Original Appointment-----
From: Dipuo Malimakoe

Sent: Wednesday, 10 August 2022 09:55
To: Dipuo Malimakoe; natasha@hjw.co.za; lerm@lawcircle.co.za; emmah@hjw.co.za; duncan@hjw.co.za;

meegan@hjw.co.za; rinette@wfbattorneys.co.za; adrianus@coertze.net; pieter@rudolphlaw.co.z2;
mariska@fdclaw.co.za; jan@fdclaw.co.za; riana@fhsn.co.za; etienne@fhsn.co.za; heiia.basson@gmail.com; Rakoatsi
Petros {Dol&CD Contact); rsikhala@justice.gov.za; msnyman@snymanfamilie.co.za; shibu@kmodibaattorneys.co.za;
hannes@vzlr.co.za; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; rvs@rsabar.com; wian@vzlr.co.za; waldo@vzir.co.za;
sophumlan@raf.co.za; pontshor@raf.co.za; megan@vzlir.co.za; letitia@jllaw.co.za; minj@law.co.za;
anjap@hammondpole.co.za; theronmark24 @gmail.com; mg.skhosana@yahoo.com; secretary@mokgadiattorneys.co.za;
admin@mokgadiattorneys.co.za; khumcb8@gmail.com; nanep@hammondpole.co.za; legal5@vdmass.co.za;

legal2 @vdmass.co.za; reinhardt@schabortpotgieter.co.za; wernerpretsch@clubadvocates.co.za; legal6@vdmass.co.za;
simone @vdmass.co.za; chantal@legaledge.co.za; rita@legaledge.co.za; wva@law.co.za; jan@jcpretorius.co.za;
maloka@rachoeneattorneys.co.za; thcongwane @counseltsa.co.za; sanele@mabuzas.co.za; eric@mabuzas.co.za;
advtmotloenya@rsabar.com; Mutsei Fhatuwani {DoJ&CD Contact); matthews@mabuzas.co.za; alewis@rwl.co.za;
nlouw@lawcircle.co.za; Jacquesvdb@rwl.co.za; lil@rwl.co.za; liezl@liquidationattorneys.co.za;
jannie.scherman@gmail.com; manus@arcadialaw.co.za; wentzel. law@hotmail.com; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@)]ustice.gov.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTAZ; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@gaa.org.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@saflii.org.za; data@saflii.org.za; communication@lpc.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbbar@law.co.z3; info@bla.org.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
msecapebar@Ilaw.co.za; info@nationaibar.co.za; info@Ipc.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; manager@nptabar.com;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@brocklynadvocates.co.za; malimakoedee@gmail.com

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J 15 AUGUST 2022

When: Monday, 15 August 2022 09:30-16:00 {UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Good Day Legal Practitioners

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed roll and the directive for the 18 August 2022

2. Kindly log in twenty minutes before 10am in order to note your appearances.

3. The link is below my signature.




RKIND RFEGARDS

Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge’s Secretary

Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only)
Fmail: dmalimakoe@udiciary.org.za

High Court of South Africa

T Gauteng Division Pretoria

mnanoaenwaueny | cfo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, C002
Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your cotputer cr mobile app
Click here *o join the meeting

Meeting ID: 322 170 863 219
Passcode: Z4BsDo

Learn More | Maeting nptions

Disclgimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking

action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This emal' has been scanned for virases and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safar and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATH! J
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS
15 AUGUST 2022

Judges Secretary: Dipuo Malimakoe
High Court Building, 2" floor office 2.7
Email: DiMaiimakoe@iudiciary.orqg.za
Tel: 012 315 7466
Cell: 663 097 7545 (text/whatsapp)

DIRECTIVE:

. There will be no physical appearance.
. Proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.

. The proceedings will begin at 10:00 am but parties should login twenty
minutes before 10:00 in order to note their appearances.

. Microphones and camera should remain off until you address the court.

. Please ensure that Judge Nyathi's last name is correctly cited on the draft
order.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

15 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATH! J
1. SAWINDU LTD VS L MOKWENA 60695/20
2. CMATTHEE Vs C MCCLMAN 61310/21
3. PSDUPLESSIS VS R DU PLESSIS 19687/22
4, CHAIN&NYLON CC VS W PLASTICS LTD 62543/21
5. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS VS PRIVATE SECURITY+1 22272/20
6. EPMOKHERENYANE VS RAF 12813/16
7. PRUDENTIAL AUTHORITY VS N O SEROKA 37692/20
8. ABSA BANK LTD VS L M MSIZA 50852/21

9. KTTIALE VS M K TIALE 52300/21




10.

11.

12.

i3.

14.

15.

16.

17.

i8.

19.

20.

21,

8 K CHiLl

H F KIRCHNER

E R VAN HEERDEN

N BCSCH

LEPELLE NORTHEN WATER

D F SEPTEMBER

DR B MEHLOMAKULU

FNB BANK LTD

L GREYLING

EX PARTE: D J THORNTON

TWK AGRI LTD

EX PARTE: A J FOURIE

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

J CHILE

KUYANDA COMMODITIES

KGOTSO LODGE+L

W L BOSCH

MABAKE CONSTRUCTION CC+2

J 8 SEPTEMBER

MIN OF TRADE+2

CYPRIS RESTAURANTS CC+1

MASTER OF THE COURT, PRETORIA

MANTOMBAZNA FARMS+3

37198/22

22516/20

5644/22

17401/22

56528/09

16601722

15488/21

24677/22

5337/22

30631/22

24296/22

24134/22




22. CHANGING TIDES Vs A LUKHELE 16687/22




