#### **Deon Gericke**

Subject:

FW: UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J 15 AUGUST

2022

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End:

Mon 2022/08/15 09:30 Mon 2022/08/15 16:00

**Show Time As:** 

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Dipuo Malimakoe

----Original Appointment----

From: Dipuo Malimakoe

Sent: Wednesday, 10 August 2022 09:55

To: Dipuo Malimakoe; natasha@hjw.co.za; lerm@lawcircle.co.za; emmah@hjw.co.za; duncan@hjw.co.za; meegan@hjw.co.za; rinette@wfbattorneys.co.za; adrianus@coertze.net; pieter@rudolphlaw.co.za; mariska@fdclaw.co.za; jan@fdclaw.co.za; riana@fhsn.co.za; etienne@fhsn.co.za; heila.basson@gmail.com; Rakoatsi Petros (DoJ&CD Contact); rsikhala@justice.gov.za; msnyman@snymanfamilie.co.za; shibu@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; hannes@vzlr.co.za; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; rvs@rsabar.com; wian@vzlr.co.za; waldo@vzlr.co.za; sophumlan@raf.co.za; pontshor@raf.co.za; megan@vzlr.co.za; letitia@jllaw.co.za; minj@law.co.za; anjap@hammondpole.co.za; theronmark24@gmail.com; mg.skhosana@yahoo.com; secretary@mokgadiattorneys.co.za; admin@mokgadiattorneys.co.za; khumob8@gmail.com; nanep@hammondpole.co.za; legal5@vdmass.co.za; legal2@vdmass.co.za; reinhardt@schabortpotgieter.co.za; wernerpretsch@clubadvocates.co.za; legal6@vdmass.co.za; simone@vdmass.co.za; chantal@legaledge.co.za; rita@legaledge.co.za; wva@law.co.za; jan@jcpretorius.co.za; maloka@rachoeneattorneys.co.za; tncongwane@counseltsa.co.za; sanele@mabuzas.co.za; eric@mabuzas.co.za; advtmotloenya@rsabar.com; Mutsei Fhatuwani (DoJ&CD Contact); matthews@mabuzas.co.za; alewis@rwl.co.za; nlouw@lawcircle.co.za; jacquesvdb@rwl.co.za; lil@rwl.co.za; liezl@liquidationattorneys.co.za; jannie.scherman@gmail.com; manus@arcadialaw.co.za; wentzel.law@hotmail.com; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@saflii.org.za; data@saflii.org.za; communication@lpc.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; info@bla.org.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; msecapebar@law.co.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; info@lpc.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; manager@ptabar.com; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; malimakoedee@gmail.com Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J 15 AUGUST 2022

When: Monday, 15 August 2022 09:30-16:00 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

### Good Day Legal Practitioners

- 1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed roll and the directive for the 15 August 2022
- 2. Kindly log in twenty minutes before 10am in order to note your appearances.
- 3. The link is below my signature.

## KIND REGARDS



Dipuo Malimakoe Judge's Secretary Tel: 012 315 7466 Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only) Email: dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001 **Website:** <u>www.judiciary.org.za</u>

# Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 322 170 863 219

Passcode: Z4BsDo

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



# HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 15 AUGUST 2022

Judges Secretary: Dipuo Malimakoe

High Court Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor office 2.7

Email: DMalimakoe@iudiciarv.org.za

Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp)

### **DIRECTIVE:**

- 1. There will be no physical appearance.
- 2. Proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.
- 3. The proceedings will begin at 10:00 am but parties should login twenty minutes before 10:00 in order to note their appearances.
- 4. Microphones and camera should remain off until you address the court.
- 5. Please ensure that Judge Nyathi's last name is correctly cited on the draft order.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### 15 AUGUST 2022

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J**

1.	SAWINDU LTD	VS	L MOKWENA	60696/20
2.	C MATTHEE	VS	C MOOLMAN	61310/21
3.	P S DU PLESSIS	VS	R DU PLESSIS	19687/22
4.	CHAIN&NYLON CC	VS	W PLASTICS LTD	62543/21
5.	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	VS	PRIVATE SECURITY+1	22272/20
6.	E P MOKHERENYANE	VS	RAF	12813/16
7.	PRUDENTIAL AUTHORITY	VS	N O SEROKA	37692/20
8.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L M MSiZA	50852/21
9.	K T TJALE	VS	M K TJALE	52300/21

10. B K CHILI	VS	J CHILI	37199/22
11. H F KIRCHNER	VS	KUYANDA COMMODITIES	22516/20
12. E R VAN HEERDEN	VS	KGOTSO LODGE+1	5644/22
13. N BOSCH	VS	W L BOSCH	17401/22
14. LEPELLE NORTHEN WATER	VS	MABAKE CONSTRUCTION CC+2	56528/09
15. D F SEPTEMBER	VS	J 8 SEPTEMBER	16601/22
16. DR B MEHLOMAKULU	VS	MIN OF TRADE+2	15488/21
17. FNB BANK LTD	VS	CYPRIS RESTAURANTS CC+1	24677/22
18. L GREYLING	VS	MASTER OF THE COURT, PRETORIA	5337/22
19. EX PARTE: D J THORNTON			30631/22
20. TWK AGRI LTD	VS	MANTOMBAZNA FARMS+3	24296/22
21. EX PARTE: A J FOURIE			24134/22